Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCY Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 154217					
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and document: 2					
1. A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Kirniyoshi SAWAI [2] Kazunori WATANA [3] Takayuki WATANA [4] Yasutaka ATARAS B. Additional name(s) of conveying □ 3. A. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Other □ B. Execution Date: [1]: July 19 [2]: August 9, 2012 and [3] & [4]: September 7, 201	ABE HI party(ies) attached? Yes ⋈ No [2] TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN Change of Name [3] DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 448-8661 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/635,143 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: MAP UPDATE DATA SUPPLY DEVICE AND MAP UPDATE DATA SUPPLY PROGRAM						
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed Name: James A. Oliff						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320- Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-	deposit account number 15-0461. 4850 -6400					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Jesse O. Collier, Registration No. 53,83						

REEL: 029024 FRAME: 0825

ASSIGNMENT (Three Assignees)

	Inxert	(1)	Kimiyoshi SAWAI	(4)	Yasutaka ATARA	SHI		
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)	Kazunori WATANAB	E (5)				
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Takayuki WATANAB	E (6)				
		cach o	In consideration of the sum of an f the undersigned, each undersign	n dollar (TI .00) and oth	er good and valuable consided hereby does assign, transfe	eration paid to		
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignee	(9A)	AISIN AW CO., LT		5			
(10A)	Insert Address of First Assignee	(10A) 10, Takane, Fujii-cho, Anjo-shi, Aichi-ken, 444-1192 JAPAN						
(9B)	Insert Name of Second Assignee	(9B)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10B)	Insert Address of Second Assignee	(10B)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 JAPAN					
(9C)	Assignee		DENSO CORPORATION					
(10C)	Insert Address of Third Assignee	(10C)	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, 448-8661 JAPAN					
(11)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination confidences that may be granted on the invention known as (11) MAP UPDATE DATA SUPPLY DEVICE AND MAP UPDATE DATA SUPPLY PROGRAM						
	Application Number	Attorney Docker No. 154217						
		for whice even de	i the undersigned has (have) exe te herewith or	cuted an application fo	r potent in the United States	of America on		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) pr	n					
	Application			1				
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. Application Scriel Number 13/635,143						
	Identification for filed upplications	September 14, 2012						
application such into provision valid Un of the Un interest, a agreement	Fach undersigned agrees to co on or continuation or division there	recorde all reof and to reof and to recorde all for Protected all and requesions at to conversa that this rest the firm omply with	papers necessary in connection we cooperate with the Assigness in papers and documents and perfortion of Industrial Property or simulation of Industrial Property or simulative acts which may be near the Commissioner of the U.S. as in the continuing or reight of the Commissioner of the U.S. and yellow the interest herein assigned a ussignment is binding on him a of Oliff & Berridge, plethed the rules of the United States Performed.	with such applications it have interference where way possible in commany agreements, cessary to obtain or configurations to the applications to the and that he has not and his heirs, success power to insert on this tent and Trademark Office.	us the Assignces may deem ich may be declared concern obtaining evidence and going a necessary in connection was form by relasue or reexaminate of the control of this difference in the control of the control of the control of this difference in the control of the control	necessary, ing this ; forward with ith claims or ation a grant of a ill Letters Patents as of the entire ic, any		
Date	7.19 2012		Inventor Signature	Kimiyeshi	Sawai	(SEAL)		
Date .	8, 9, 2012		Inventor Signature	kazunori	Watanabe	(SEAL)		
Dute	9.7.2012				Watanabe	(SEAL)		
Date _			Inventor Signature		Atarashi	, ,		
Date _								
_	This assistances should preferable		loventor Signature			(SEAL)		
then it she	This assignment should preferably ould be signed before at least two t	oc signer vimesses	i perore; (a) a Notary Public if wi who also sign here;	thin the U.S.A. (b) a U.	S. Consul if outside the U.S.	A. If neither,		
Date _		-	Wilness					
Date _								

PATENT REEL: 029024 FRAME: 0826